18.3 ± 0.3
(.720 ± .012)
13.0 ± 0.3
(.512 ± .012)
2.5 ± 0.2
(.098 ± .008)
6.8 ± 0.3
(.268 ± .012)

Resistance to Soldering Heat
................................230 °C for 10 sec.
Materials
Core.......................................Ferrite core
Wire .............................Enameled copper
Base ......................................LCP E4008
Terminal ....................................Cu/Ni/Sn
Rated CurrentInd. drop 10 % typ. at Isat
Temperature Rise
......................40 °C max. at rated Irms
Packaging.....................250 pcs. per reel
Inductance 100 kHz Q Test SRF RDC I rms I sat
Bourns Part No.
(µH) Tol. % Ref. Frequency Typ. –20% Max. Typ.
(MHz) (MHz) (Ω) (A) (A)
SRR1806-100M 10.0 ± 20 56 2.52 19.0 0.033 4.00 8.20
SRR1806-150M 15.0 ± 20 53 2.52 17.5 0.039 3.60 7.20
SRR1806-220M 22.0 ± 20 51 2.52 16.0 0.053 3.00 6.20
SRR1806-330M 33.0 ± 20 44 2.52 10.0 0.083 2.50 5.00
SRR1806-470M 47.0 ± 20 40 2.52 8.0 0.110 2.00 4.20
SRR1806-680M 68.0 ± 20 37 2.52 6.0 0.170 1.60 3.40
SRR1806-101M 100.0 ± 20 40 0.796 4.6 0.270 1.30 2.60
SRR1806-151M 150.0 ± 20 39 0.796 4.3 0.400 1.05 2.30
SRR1806-221M 220.0 ± 20 29 0.796 3.5 0.510 1.00 1.90
SRR1806-331M 330.0 ± 20 30 0.796 3.0 0.790 0.80 1.40
SRR1806-471M 470.0 ± 20 27 0.796 2.4 1.000 0.64 1.30
SRR1806-681M 680.0 ± 20 19 0.796 2.1 1.470 0.54 1.10
SRR1806-102M 1000.0 ± 20 46 0.796 1.5 2.160 0.45 0.90
12.7
(.500)
3.0
(.118)